as at 30 June 2018. Because of the nature of pro forma financial information, this unaudited pro forma
statement of net assets addresses a hypothetical situation and does not therefore represent the actual
financial position and statement of earnings of United Oil & Gas plc as at 30 June 2018. The unaudited pro
forma statement of net assets has been prepared on the basis described in the notes set out below and
after making the adjustments described in those notes.

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets of United Oil & Gas plc
   The Company   AIM   Pro forma
   at 30 June   Shares   admission   net assets
   2018   issued   expenses   (unaudited)
   Note 1   Note 2   Note 3
   £   £   £   £
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible assets   3,674,998   –   –   3,674,998
Property, plant and equipment   2,735   –   –   2,735
   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––

Total non-current assets   3,677,733   –   –   3,677,733
   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––

Current assets
Trade and other receivables   7,529   –   –   7,529
Cash and cash equivalents   2,405,189   2,777,164   (252,500)   4,929,853
   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––

Total current assets   2,412,718   2,777,164   (252,500)   4,937,382
   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––

TOTAL ASSETS   6,090,451   2,777,164   (252,500)   8,615,115
   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   213,257   –   –   213,257
Deferred shares   –   –   –   –
   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––

Total current liabilities   213,257   –   –   213,257
   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––

NET ASSETS   5,877,194   2,777,164   (252,500)   8,401,858
   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––

Notes:

1.   The financial information for United Oil & Gas plc has been extracted without adjustment from the historical financial information
as at 30 June 2018.

2.   On 18 September, United Oil & Gas announced that it had conditionally raised £3 million gross via an oversubscribed placing and